SAFA PUBLIC SCHOOL, MALIHABAD

SCHOOL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-24

THEME OF THE YEAR- "P.O0.W.E.R"[providing opportunities with
enrichment and responsibility]

MARCH-2023

THEME OF THE MONTH- Be Good to all

week 1 COLOUR OF THE MONTH-RED
Mon 20 MARCH School reopens classes Nur to 12TH
week 2 General assembly by class 12TH
Thurs 30 march holiday on account of RAM NAVMI
APRIL 2018
Theme of the month:
Colour of the month:
week 3 Assembly class IX
Tues 4 april MAHAVIR JAYANTI [HOLIDAY] i
FRI 7 APRIL Good Friday. (H)
week 4 Special assembly on AMBEDKAR JAYANT|
Fri 14thApril Ambedkar Jayanti. (H)
Mon 17th april Special assembly on Good Manners
week 5 Assembly by class VIIl theme Politeness.
Mon 17th april self introduction [pre-primary]
FRI 21st april ALVIDA JUMA[last Friday of Ramzan]
SAT 22ND-25TH APRIL EID-UL-FITR HOLIDAYS
Sat 29TH Apr Spell Bee classes | to VIII.
week -6
Wed 26th April Special assembly on RAMZAN-EID -universal brotherhood
fri 28th April Welcome party in pre-primary

Sat 29 April,23

Debate on any one topic o SST(classVi-X)

Mass PT for all children on every Wednesday and Saturday.

May 2023

THEME OF THE MONTH-R'espect your Parents and Elders

COLOUR OF THE MONTH-YELLOW

week 7 ASSEMBLY BY CLASS 7TH

MON 1st May International labour day[special assembly]

FRI 5th May BUDH PURNIMA [HOLIDAY]

Mon 8th-13thMay UNIT TEST -1st for class Nur to 9th.

Sat 13th May Handwriting competition (I to VIII)

week 9 Assembly Class 6th Topic -RESPECT

FRI 19th may class 1 to 9th-INDOOR COMPETITION [LUDO,CHESS AND CARROM)
Sat 20th may P.T. M for all classes

Week 10

Mon 22nd-24th may

Summer Camp for pre-primary
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Mon 22nd-1st July

Summer vacation for classes Nur to 8th

Mon 29h May summer vacations for classes 9th to 12th
Jun-23
THEME OF THE MONTH-ENVIRONMENT
week 13 COLOUR OF THE MONTH-Brown
Mon 12th June School reopens after summer vacation IX to XII

Sat 17 June,23

Viva and debates of class IX-XII ( All subject). topic will be gieven as summer holiday
homework

Week 14

Thurs 29th-1st July

Eid - ul - Adha holidays.

JULY 2023

THEME OF THE MONTH-WATER CONSERVATION/Mission Paani

Week 16 COLOUR OF THE MONTH-Green
Mon 3rd July School reopens after summer vacation nur to XI|

Assembly by class V - Save Water and cleanliness
Sat 8th July PLANTATION PROGRAM |[classes 1st to 12th]
week 17 Submission of holiday homework.
Fri 14th july Hand painting activity by pre-primary.
Sat 15th July English/Hindi story telling competition classes | to VII.
week 18 ’ g
MON 17th-22th July Periodic Test - | classes nur to 12th
Sat 22nd July Inter house quiz competition-class 1st to 8th
Sat 26th July Skit or group song competition by class | to VIII.
week 19
Mon 24th July Assembly by class12th Importance of Harvest/ground water.
Fri 28th Jul Yellow Day pre-primary.
Sat 29th Jul MOHARRAM HOLIDAY
Mon 31 July, 2023 Debate/short speech ( topic-............. )

THEME OF THE MONTH-SERVICE WITH PRIDE, LEAD WITH CONFIDENCE, INSPIRE TO
IMPACT LIVES

week20 COLOUR OF THE MONTH-Orange

Assembly by class 4th theme Freedom.
Fri 4th Aug Green Day leaf printing in pre-primary.
Sat 5th Aug P.T.M -NURSERY TO 12th
Mon 7th Aug Assembly by class |V theme Respect yourself.
Week 21 .
Fri11th Aug Fancy dress competition on national leaders in pre-primary. Tricolor activities
Sat 12th Aug Inter house soft board competition -INDEPENDENCE DAY
week 22
Tues 15th Aug Independence day celebration at school,
Fri 18th Aug pre-primary class presentation [self introduction)
week23
Mon 21st Aug Assembly by class Il theme Respect others/elders,
Sat 26th Aug INTER HOUSE ENGLISH DEBATE COMPETITION[CLASS 8TH TO 12TH] /

Sep-23

THEME OF THE MONTH - | LOVE TO WRITE/READ
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COLOUR OF THE MONTH-BLUE
week 26 Assembly -XI Importance of Reading books
Mon 5th Sep Speclal assembly on Teachers Day.
Teachers day celebration in school and classes.
Wed Gth Sep
Fri 8th Sep speclal assembly on world literacy day
Week 27
Mon 11th Sep Assembly by class | and Il combined.
Thurs 14th Sep Hind| diwas poem, play, story, essay competition.
Fri 15th Sep 15th to 26th Sep Mid Term Exams. 3
week 29
Thurs 28th sep
Sat 30th sep Calligraphy ( Hand writing) classes | to X.
Oct-23
Theme of the month - Honesty/Integrity.
; COLOUR OF THE MONTH-Purple
week 30 ASSEMBLY BY STUDENTS OF CLASS 12TH(COM.)
Mon 2nd oct
week 31
Tues 10th oct Special Assembly - WORLD MENTAL HEALTH DAY
Fri 13th oct Fancy dress activity in pre-primary(fruits and vegetables]
sat 14th oct P.T.M FOR CLASS NURSERY -12TH
week 32
Fri 20th oct pre-primary [ fish puppet activity]
Sat 21st Oct SCHOOL PICNIC
week 33
23rd /24th oct N
Sat 26th Oct _
week 34
Tues 31st oct NATIONAL UNITY DAY-special assembly
Nov-23
THEME OF THE MONTH-BE POSITIVE/Victory over negativity
COLOUR OF THE MONTH-SILVER
Fri 3rd Nov Butterfly making activity for pre-primary.
' Sat 4th Nov Art/Craft/Drawing/Painting for classes | to VIIl. VEER GATHA
week 35 Assembly by class IX.
Tues 7th Nov National cancer awareness day -special assefmbly
Fri 10th nov Brain Teaser, Circle Games in pre-primary.
Sat 11th Nov Inter house volleyball match & cricket match./Cooking food without fire activity.[class 1 to 8t
week 36 class 8th.
13th -15th Nov DEEPAWALI HOLIDAYS
Fri 17th Nov Pink Day In pre-primary or Easy hands activity.
Memory drill for class 1st to 8th/Inter house volleyball final match.
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(hyglene Kit (Paper Bag) classes | to VIl

Dec-23
THEME OF THE MONTH-PEACE ON EARTH
COLOUR OF THE MONTH- White
SPECIAL ASSEMBLY-WORLDS AIDS DAY
RED DAY in pre-primary.
DIY-ART and CRAFT COMPETITION . classes | to 9TH

. t Il classes | to 12th

" [Sharing Is caring act -PRE-PRIMARY
|Interhouse kho kho competition for girls

|P.T.M FOR ALL CLASSES
. |PRE-BOARDS CLASS 10th /12th
y‘” = N
o, TMAS HOLIDAY
AL SPORTS DAY/ANNUAL FUNCTION
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18th Feb Maha shivaratri holiday.

20TH FEB EXAMINATION CLASSES NURSERY TO 12TH

Mar-23

THEME OF THE MONTH-SOLIDARITY/Compassion (Kindness)

|COLOUR OF THE MONTH-Pink
FINAL P.T.M FOR ALL THE CLASSES

| Wed 8th to 10th Holi holidays.

Rules for personality Development
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